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Chartifacts!

SINGLES - For the third week in a row the Black Eyed
Peas reign supreme on the ARIAnet singles chart with
their hit Shut Up. The only change to the top 5 this
week comes with that bangin’ track Be Faithful from
Fatman Scoop moving up from #7 to #5. A rather
strange anomaly has occurred with two songs titled
Baby Boy (Big Brovaz and Beyonce) charting
consecutively at #8 and #9.

No.11 SUNSETS - Powderfinger. Australia’s own
Powderfinder are starting the year on high note with
their third single Sunsets (from the 5x Platinum album
Vulture Street) making its debut at #11 this week.
Previously, On My Mind debuted at #9, and stayed in
the top 100 for 20 weeks, while Love Your Way
debuted at #37, and is still in the top 100.

No.86 WITHOUT YOUR LOVE - Tom Novy.
German Dj/Producer Tom Novy makes his debut on
the ARIAnet singles chart with Without Your Love.
Novy first made a name for himself in Europe with his
debut single I House U back in 1995.

ALBUMS - Delta Goodrem is one week away from
equaling Neil Diamond’s record of 29 weeks at the top of
the album chart. She has also stopped Guy Sebastian’s run
at the top of the chart with Just As I Am falling to #3. With
Evanescence in the country for a concert tour, their debut
album Fallen has become the bullet performer of the week
by cruising up 7 places to #6 while Jet return to the top 10
with their debut album Get Born after a 12 week hiatus.

No.74 HONEY - Soundtrack. Revolving around a video
choreographer who becomes a dance instructor, Honey also
stars some of the artists who have contributed to the
Soundtrack, such as Jadakiss, Sheek Louch, Missy Elliott,
Ginuwine and Tweet who each play themselves. Nate
Dogg, Fabolous, Amerie also feature.

No.91 PERMISSION TO LAND - The Darkness. UK
glam rockers The Darkness touch down at #91 with their
debut album Permission To Land. Already a certified hit #1
in the UK, The Darkness are set to rock Australia during
their upcoming appearances at the Big Day Out Festivals.
The Darkness’ current single Growing On me is sitting at
#82 on the ARIAnet singles chart.
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This week’s No. 1 Single is....
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

TITLE Artist

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2

HEY YA Outkast <P>

PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2

BEHIND BLUE EYES Limp Bizkit <G>

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <G>

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna <P>
IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt <G>

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <G>

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <P>

P.L.M.P. 50 Cent <P>

SUNSETS Powderfinger

SOMEDAY Nickelback <P>

NUMB Linkin Park <G>

HIT THAT The Offspring <G>

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <P>2
GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice <G>

WHAT CHU WANT J Wess

SEXED UP Robbie Williams

FORTUNE FADED Red Hot Chili Peppers

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet <G>

MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters

SO YESTERDAY Hilary Duff <G>

STAND Jewel

FEELING THIS Blink 182

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <P>
PASS THAT DUTCH Missy Elliott

ZEBRA The John Butler Trio

| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED I'M YOURS Blue
LOVE PROFUSION Madonna

1Z U Nelly

HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

STACY'S MOM Fountains Of Wayne

POWERLESS (SAY WHAT YOU WANT) Nelly Furtado
NOT ME, NOT I Delta Goodrem <P>

THOIA THOING R Kelly

LOW Kelly Clarkson <G>

TROUBLE Pink <G>

BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS Saddle Club
IF YOU COME TO ME Atomic Kitten

RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

CLAP BACK Ja Rule

BREATHE Michelle Branch

INTO YOU Fabolous <G>

SHOW ME YOUR SOUL P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon
STATE OF MIND Holly Valance

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

ADDICTED Enrique Iglesias

LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE Busta Rhymes feat. Pharrell
HARDER TO BREATHE Maroon 5

HARDEST BUTTON TO BUTTON The White Stripes
FALLEN Sarah McLachlan

FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST Sheryl Crow

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris

ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

GIA Despina Vandi

THE SCIENTIST Coldplay
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Co.

UMA
ARI/BMG
EPI/SONY
INR/IUMA
MUK/UMA
JIVE/BMG
INR/IUMA
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
INR/IUMA
UMA
RR/UMA
WARNER
COL/SONY
BMG
UMA
INRIUMA
FMR
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
SONY
FMR

EPI/SONY
FMR
VIR/EMI
WARNER
UMA
ISL/UMA
VIR/EMI
MCA/UMA
EPI/SONY
BMG
RCA/BMG
ARI/BMG
SHOCK
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
IN/UMA
MAV/WAR
WARNER
UMA
ERM/UMA
EW/WAR
INRIUMA
ARI/BMG
RCA/BMG
RC/SHOCK
ARI/BMG
ASM/UMA
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
CSR/SHK
CAP/EMI

Cat. No.
9814502
82876558042
674471.2
9814746
9812716
82876577552
9813262
674403.2
674260.2
9811812
9813557
RR20043
9362426742
674380.2
82876579882
9809104
9813061
VU12002CD
5536450
9362426802
5529432
674532.5
021565
7567882232
9814094
9810531
7559675092
JBT005
TINTCD5088
674417.2
021642
5477400
9362426932
9814059
9812962
5475452
4504644
674262.5
82876555692
82876573322
82876567862
TSC08
5476222
5529242
9861524
9362426782
7559674722
9813955
ERMO0018
7567882062
9814006
82876558062
82876554272
XLS173CD
82876579162
9812741
674259.2
5471922
CSRCD50433
4902289



61 52 23 11
62 62 21 14
63 55 19 3
64 57 11 19
65 66 14 27
66 71 12 54
67 65 17 26
68 70 7 54
69 75 12 32
70 73 25 18
7 69 8 37
72 64 13 22
73 77 38 1
74 96 17 37
75 74 15 19
76 78 4 76
7 76 6 76
78 80 6 78
79 67 13 52
80 68 6 25
81 72 20 25
82 93 2 82
83 81 15 22
84 - RE 84
85 84 8 34
86 - NEW 86
87 85 25 8
88 90 2 88
89 - RE 33
90 86 11 60
91 82 21 4
92 91 10 61
93 83 7 83
94 94 15 37
95 - RE 34
96 - RE 62
97 88 19 6
98 - RE 28
99 97 6 85
100 95 21 24
These were in the top 100 last week:
79 8 61
87 8 50
89 16 5
92 2 92
98 24 2
99 25 5
100 17 38

(THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico <G>
GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>
RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P>
SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz

LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins
BRIGHT LIGHTS Matchbox 20

2+2=5 Radiohead

MIXED UP WORLD Sophie Ellis Bextor
BANG THIS J Wess

STILL REAL George

BAD DAY R.E.M.

BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger

DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster
LUCKY STAR Basement Jaxx

AWAY FROM ME Puddle Of Mudd

JUMPIN' Liberty X

ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
LET IT SNOW! Michael Buble

MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO Mya

GROWING ON ME The Darkness

FRANTIC Metallica

STAND BACK Linus Loves

PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt
WITHOUT YOUR LOVE Tom Novy
BREATHE Blu Cantrell <G>

STAND BACK Stereo Soundclash

TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie

SUNSHINE Gareth Gates

BUSINESS Eminem <G>

WILL YOU P.O.D.

OOH WEE Mark Ronson

WHO'S GONNA SAVE US? The Living End
COP THAT SH*T Timbaland & Magoo
YOU'RE RUDE (GET F**KED) Bad Cabbage
SENORITA Justin Timberlake <G>
FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z

TALK ABOUT LOVE Christine Anu
SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

TRAIN ON A TRACK Kelly Rowland

LET'S GET DOWN Bow Wow

CAN'T HOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera <G>
JOGI Panjabi MC feat. Beenie Man

CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

REIGN Ja Rule <P>

BIGGER THAN MY BODY John Mayer
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VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
RCA/BMG
CSR/SHK
ELEV/EMI
VIR/EMI
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA

EPI/SONY
UMA
GOTH/BMG
SHOCK
GEF/UMA
FMR
MIS/EMI
WARNER
ASM/UMA
EW/WAR
MUK/UMA
MIS/EMI
EW/WAR
WARNER
RCA/BMG
EPI/SONY
SHOCK
RCA/BMG
INR/UMA
EW/WAR
WARNER
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
AR/BMG
JIVE/BMG
BMG

FMR
CAP/EMI

COL/SONY
COL/SONY
RCA/BMG
SHOCK
COL/SONY
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY

5528120
674086.2
82876543412
CSRCD50434
ELEVENCD17
ELEVENCD18
7567882092
5534782
9813293
VU12001CD
021622
9362426682
673573.5
9811258
GOTHO03022
XLS172CD
9814404
VVR5025183
HUSSYCD5039
9362486492
9810305
5046680702
9811513
MOSCD5035
2564609872
SPHUNKO007
82876534012
674482.2
TSC07
82876560042
9807723
7567882202
7559674902
5530002
METHODO11
82876567502
82876560202
82876533812
021522
4907859

674356.2
6743772
82876556332
TINTCD5090
673964.2
9808216
674216.2



This week’s No. 1 Album is....

SMENET

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

™w Lw T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 42 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14 EPI/SONY 5109519000
2 3 7 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>2 WARNER 9362485452
3 1 5 1 JUST AS | AM Guy Sebastian <P>6 BMG 82876587792
4 5 15 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido <P>4 CHE/BMG 82876557422
5 4 27 1 VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>5 UMA 9808765
* 6 13 35 3 FALLEN Evanescence <P>3 EPI/SONY 5108792000
7 7 8 6 #1'S Michael Jackson <P>2 EPI/SONY 5138002000
8 6 27 6 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>2 ASM/UMA 9860637
9 9 72 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>4 CAP/EMI 5405042
10 11 17 3 GET BORN Jet <P> CAP/EMI 5942002
11 8 11 5 IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>2 WARNER 9362483812
12 12 12 2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>3 GOTH/BMG 82876556482
* 13 25 4 13 LOVE ACTUALLY Soundtrack ISL/UMA 9814033
14 10 15 3 LIVE SUMMER 2003 Robbie Williams <P>2 CAP/EMI 5946432
15 16 60 3 MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P>4 EW/WAR 7567931642
16 17 60 3 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>4 CAP/EMI 5805792
17 19 16 4 THE LONG ROAD Nickelback <P> RR/UMA RR84005
18 14 63 7 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>3 RCA/BMG 07863680372
19 22 11 17 THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5957402
* 20 30 25 14 FEELER Pete Murray <G> COL/SONY 5127572000
21 15 7 15 THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt <G> UMA 9861381
22 18 8 7 BLINK 182 Blink 182 <G> GEF/UMA 9861407
23 28 11 7 AS TIME GOES BY...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME Il Rod Stewart <P> JIBMG 82876572762
* 24 46 3 24 AWAY FROM THE SUN 3 Doors Down UMA 0643962
25 21 42 2 METEORA Linkin Park <P>3 WARNER 9362484622
26 26 87 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8 EMI 5820672
27 20 6 18 LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park WARNER 7599385992
28 23 6 12 SPLINTER The Offspring <P> COL/SONY 5136202000
29 27 16 2 RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit <P> INR/UMA 9860892
30 24 22 2 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2 WARNER 9362483762
31 29 16 19 METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff <P> FMR 337412
32 32 13 32 SPEAKERBOXXX / THE LOVE ALBUM Outkast BMG 82876529022
33 39 5 33 LORD OF THE RINGS 3-THE RETURN OF THE KING Soundtrack WARNER 9362485212
34 31 9 8 TRY THIS Pink <G> ARI/BMG 82876573782
* 35 48 7 35 CLOSER Josh Groban WARNER 9362484502
36 36 40 3 UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P> JARIMGM WAIFSCD005
37 33 8 2 BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2 FMR 337565
38 38 11 3 AUSTRALIAN IDOL: THE FINAL 12 Various <P>2 BMG 82876573252
39 42 6 30 TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G> COL/SONY 5137932000
40 40 8 10 IN THE ZONE Britney Spears <G> JIVE/BMG 82876571492
41 35 47 4 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INR/IUMA 4935442
42 34 36 2 ON AND ON Jack Johnson <P>2 MOD/UMA MODCD023
* 43 90 35 1 UP! Shania Twain <P>2 MCY/UMA 1703502
44 41 59 4 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2 MMT/SMA 5093542000
45 52 61 9 JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2 JIVE/BMG 9224632
46 37 94 13 BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P> MOD/UMA MODCDO019
47 43 7 31 BEG FOR MERCY G-Unit INR/IUMA 9861228
48 47 8 26 TURN IT ON Ronan Keating <G> UMA 9865883
49 57 55 1 BEST OF 1990-2000 U2 <P>2 ISL/UMA 0633612
50 51 8 27 RINGSIDE Cold Chisel <G> EW/WAR 2564610032
51 58 6 43 THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys JIBMG 82876580012
52 45 44 6 GREATEST HITS 1970-2002 Elton John <P> MUK/UMA 0770122
53 50 6 45 THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott WARNER 7559629052
54 49 41 4 ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD162UK
55 54 29 2 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 5093952000
56 63 17 33 THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson RCA/BMG 07863681592
57 44 61 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P> UMA 5897932
58 76 25 19 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G> EMI 5842352
59 56 74 5 ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>2 COL/SONY 5081352000
60 53 9 16 COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay <G> CAP/EMI 4908039
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61 62 7 29
62 59 102 3
63 61 7 10
64 55 96 2
65 83 13 40
66 67 23 6
67 70 17 4
68 71 66 9
69 74 9 13
70 65 63 5
7 69 107 1
72 79 21 23
73 60 15 24
74 - NEW 74
75 - RE 22
76 64 42 8
7 84 17 12
78 80 12 6
79 85 15 38
80 82 114 1
81 72 81 1
82 87 14 4
83 88 8 30
84 66 13 3
85 68 8 1
86 78 49 30
87 86 6 69
88 95 3 88
89 75 8 19
90 81 18 37
91 - NEW 91
92 98 25 56
93 93 7 54
94 77 45 2
95 100 7 40
96 96 10 11
97 - RE 3
98 73 20 7
99 - RE 8
100 97 24 1
These were in the top 100 last week:

89 3 89

91 3 91

92 51 1

94 19 14

99 117 7

7 Enrique Iglesias <G>

SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>3
TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G>

THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>3
NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors

LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio

HEAVIER THINGS John Mayer <P>

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
LIVE FROM FARAWAY STABLES Silverchair <G>

IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>2
1 The Beatles <P>8

HI-5 HITS Hi-5

CHEERS Obie Trice

HONEY Soundtrack

ABSOLUTION Muse

DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>

THE VERY BEST OF CHER Cher <G>

ROOM ON FIRE The Strokes

FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club

ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8

2ND TO NONE Elvis Presley <G>

GREATEST HITS LeAnn Rimes <G>

MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End <G>

LET IT BE... NAKED The Beatles <G>

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>
LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine
FOLKLORE Nelly Furtado

LOST DOGS Pearl Jam <G>

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys
PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <G>

GREATEST HITS 87-99 Kylie Minogue

DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>2

KISH KASH Basement Jaxx

THIS LEFT FEELS RIGHT Bon Jovi

THIRTEENTH STEP A Perfect Circle

PURE Hayley Westenra <G>

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

VERY BEST OF SHERYL CROW Sheryl Crow

DA DERRTY VERSIONS (REINVENTION) Nelly
GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD Elton John

BAD BOYS Il Soundtrack <G>

SING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>2
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UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
PDR/UMA
WARNER
JARMGM
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
EMI
JIBMG
EMI
SONY
INR/UMA
WARNER
FMR
MUK/UMA
JVIWAR

CURB/SON
CAP/EMI
EMI
WARNER
EPI/SONY
MCA/UMA
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
WARNER
EMI

FMR

EMI
RC/SHOCK
MCY/UMA
VIR/EMI
UMA
EPI/SONY
MUK/UMA

AGM/UMA
UMA
MUK/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI

9861499
5368262
5134402000
5894492
BLUE0342
JBT004
5134642000
5094882000
ELEVENDVD19
80813200392
5293252
5121757000
9860755
7559629252
5046685872
0634702
2564608645
82876572332
TSC06
5490922
4932902
82876511082
5137212000
5950060
5954380
8122736352
5095442000
4505009
5034442000
5827102
5046674522
5420752
337492
5826632
XLCD174
9861293
5834392
4754532
5101302000
9865359

9861093
9861311
5281592
0750327
5281250



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
NSW Vic/Tas Qid
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW

National

TITLE: Artist

2+2=5: Radiohead EMI 68 7054 7
ABLE TO LOVE/SATISFACTION: Benny Benassi Presents The Biz EMI 79 67 5213
ADDICTED: Enrique Iglesias UMA 515043 7
ANGEL: Amanda Perez EMI 58 54 226
ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE: Guy Sebastian BMG 1511 17
ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL?: Jet EMI 21 232019
AWAY FROM ME: Puddle Of Mudd UMA 77 7676 6
BABY BOY: Beyonce SMA 9 6 314
BABY BOY: Big Brovaz SMA 810 810
BAD DAY: REM. WAR 72 64 2213
BANG THIS: J Wess FMR 70 73 1825
BE FAITHFUL: Fatman Scoop UMA 5 7 57
BEHIND BLUE EYES: Limp Bizkit UMA 4 4 46
BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS: Saddle Club SHK 42 4929 8
BOYS OF SUMMER: The Ataris SMA 57 60 2416
BREATHE: Blu Cantrell BMG 87 85 825
BREATHE: Michelle Branch WAR 46 4645 9
BRIGHT LIGHTS: Matchbox 20 WAR 67 652617
BRING ME TO LIFE: Evanescence SMA 73 77 138
BUSINESS: Eminem UMA 91 82 421
CLAP BACK: Ja Rule UMA 454343 6
COP THAT SHIT: Timbaland & Magoo SHK 95 -3411
DANCING IN THE STREET: Nikki Webster BMG 75 74 1915
FALLEN: Sarah McLachlan BMG 55 5941 8
FEELING THIS: Blink 182 UMA 252520 9
FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST: Sheryl Crow UMA 56 53 5010
FORTUNE FADED: Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 20 1616 7
FRANTIC: Metallica UMA 83 812215
FRONTIN': Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z BMG 98 -2817
GIA: Despina Vandi SHK 59 613510
GOING UNDER: Evanescence SMA 62 62 1421
GOT SOME TEETH: Obie Trice UMA 17 151510
GROWING ON ME: The Darkness WAR 82 9382 2
HARDER TO BREATHE: Maroon 5 BMG 53 513715
HARDEST BUTTON TO BUTTON: White Stripes SHK 54 6354 7
HEY YA: Outkast BMG 2 2 29
HIT THAT: The Offspring SMA 14 1414 7
HOLE IN THE HEAD: Sugababes UMA 35 312511
| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE): Solitaire SHK 29 29 2612
IF YOU COME TO ME: Atomic Kitten EMI 43 47 3010
INTO YOU: Fabolous WAR 47 40 418
IT'S MY LIFE: No Doubt UMA 7 878
1Z U: Nelly UMA 34 3434 6
JUMPIN': Liberty X FMR 78 8078 6
LET IT SNOW!: Michael Buble WAR 80 6825 6
LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE: Busta Rhymes BMG 52 56 52 8
LIKE GLUE: Sean Paul WAR 50 412015
LITTLE BIRDY EP: Little Birdy EMI 65 66 2714
LOVE PROFUSION: Madonna WAR 33 3025 4
LOVE YOUR WAY: Powderfinger UMA 74 96 3717
LOW: Kelly Clarkson BMG 40 33 1111
LUCKY STAR: Basement Jaxx SHK 76 78 76 4
ME AGAINST THE MUSIC: Britney Spears BMG 6 5 19
MISSY HIGGINS EP, THE: Missy Higgins EMI 66 715412
MIXED UP WORLD: Sophie Ellis Bextor UMA 69 75 3212
MOVE YOUR FEET: Junior Senior SMA 30 27 2012
MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO: Mya UMA 81 72 2520
MY TIME: Dutch feat. Crystal Waters SMA 22 2622 5
NOT ME, NOT I: Delta Goodrem SMA 38 39 117
NUMB: Linkin Park WAR 13 131214
OOH WEE: Mark Ronson WAR 93 8383 7
P.ILM.P.: 50 Cent UMA 10 9 215
PASS THAT DUTCH: Missy Elliott WAR 27 2827 7
PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER: Magic Dirt WAR 85 84 34 8
POWERLESS (SAY WHAT YOU WANT): Nelly Furtado UMA 37 4237 7
PREDICTABLE: Delta Goodrem SMA 3 3 16
RIGHT THURR: Chingy EMI 44 45 621
RUBBERNECKIN': Elvis Presley BMG 63 55 319
SCIENTIST, THE: Coldplay EMI 60 58 4011
SENORITA: Justin Timberlake BMG 97 88 619
SEXED UP: Robbie Williams EMI 191817 6
SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER: P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee UMA 26 22 322
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SHOW ME YOUR SOUL: P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon

SHUT UP: Black Eyed Peas

SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED I'M YOURS: Blue
SLAVE TO THE MUSIC: Nick Skitz

SLOW: Kylie Minogue

SO YESTERDAY: Hilary Duff

SOMEDAY: Nickelback

SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL: Robbie Williams
STACY'S MOM: Fountains Of Wayne

STAND BACK: Linus Loves

STAND BACK: Stereo Soundclash

STAND: Jewel

STATE OF MIND: Holly Valance

STILL REAL: George

SUNSETS: Powderfinger

SUNSHINE: Gareth Gates

TALK ABOUT LOVE: Christine Anu

THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE: Stacie Orrico
THOIA THOING: R Kelly

TROUBLE: Ashley & Melanie

TROUBLE: Pink

WHAT CHU WANT: J Wess

WHERE IS THE LOVE?: Black Eyed Peas
WHO'S GONNA SAVE US?: The Living End
WILL YOU: P.O.D.

WITHOUT YOUR LOVE: Tom Novy

YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED): Bad Cabbage
ZEBRA: John Butler Trio

UMA 48 4845 7
UMA 1 117
EMI 323232 6
SHK 64 57 1911
FMR 3124 110
FMR 23 20 818
UMA 12 12 419
EMI 100 95 2421
EMI 36 38 1413
EMI 84 -84 2
SMA 88 9088 2
WAR 24 21 2111
UMA 49 44 1412
FMR 716937 8
UMA 11 -11 1
BMG 90 86 6011
FMR 99 9785 6
EMI 61 52 1123
BMG 39 37 1613
SHK 89 -3314
BMG 41 35 811
FMR 18 1717 8
UMA 16 19 124
EMI 94 94 3715
WAR 92 916110
WAR 86 -86 1
BMG 96 -62 6
MGM 28 36 28 6
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
3 DOORS DOWN: Away From The Sun UMA 24 4624 3 28 - 22 40 1849 35 - 2940
50 CENT: Get Rich Or Die Tryin' UMA 41 35 4 47 4132 45 36 36 33 44 35 41 33
A PERFECT CIRCLE: Thirteenth Step EMI 97 -310 - - - - - - - - - -
ABBA: Definitive Collection UMA 57 4410 61 -47 - - -48 4527 46 36
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped BMG 18 14 7 63 2212 16 15 24 16 20 15 20 13
AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave SMA 99 -853 - - - - - - - - - -
BASEMENT JAXX: Kish Kash SHK 9510040 7 - - - - - - - - - -
BEACH BOYS: Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys EMI 90 813718 - - - - - - - - 48 -
BEATLES, THE: Let It Be... Naked EMI 856811 8 - - - - - - - - - -
BEATLES: 1 EMI 7169 1107 - - - - - - - - - -
BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits) UMA 6455 296 - - -49 -46 - - - -
BEYONCE: Dangerously In Love SMA 5554 229 -45 44 - - - 47T - - -
BLACK EYED PEAS: Elephunk UMA 8 6627 86 7 5 66 9510 5
BLINK 182: Blink 182 UMA 22 18 7 8 2518 24 21 2317 1916 17 14
BON JOVI: This Left Feels Right UMA 9% %611 10 - - - - - I
BOWIE, DAVID: Best Of Bowie EMI 92 9856 25 - - - - - - - -50 -
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble WAR 30 24 222 2719 37 30 3025 16 18 36 31
BUTLER, JOHN (TRIO): Living 2001-2002 MGM 66 67 6 23 - - - - - - -43 - -
CAT EMPIRE: The Cat Empire EMI 19 2217 11 1925 21 17 16 22 27 24 31 39
CHER: Very Best Of Cher WAR 77 8412 17 - - - - - - - - - -
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful BMG 56 6333 17 - - - - - - - - - -
COLD CHISEL: Ringside WAR 50 5127 8 - - - - - - 4044 2521
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMI 9 9172 9 9 1212 1011 1012 8 9
COLDPLAY: Coldplay Live 2003 EMI 60 5316 9 - - -48 - - -39 -45
DARKNESS, THE: Permission To Land WAR 91 -91 1 - - - - - - - - - -
DIDO: Life For Rent BMG 4 5115 4 4 8 7 35 87 96
DIXIE CHICKS: Home SMA 44 41 4 59 44 42 47 44 44 35 43 46 42 41
DIXIE CHICKS: Top Of The World Live Tour SMA 39 4230 6 37 43 43 42 37 34 3740 38 -
DUFF, HILARY: Metamorphosis FMR 31 2919 16 2929 30 34 3123 3030 3435
DUSTY, SLIM: The Very Best Of Slim Dusty EMI 58 761925 - - - -39 - - - - -
ELLIOTT, MISSY: This Is Not A Test! WAR 53 5045 6 -48 -50 - - 4250 49 -
EMINEM: The Eminem Show UMA 8172 18 - - - - - - -4 - -
EVANESCENCE: Fallen SMA 613 33 715 410 714 6 9 411
FARNHAM, JOHN: One Voice: The Greatest Hits BMG 12 12 2 12 10 11 14 14 13 10 12 13 12 12
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR 8 783049 - - - - - - - - - -
FURTADO, NELLY: Folklore UMA 88 958 3 - - - - - - - - - -
G-UNIT: Beg For Mercy UMA 47 4331 7 4236 - - 4742 4137 -48
GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless SMA 6871 966 - - - - - - - - - -
GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes SMA 1 2142 12 1.2 12 12 11
GROBAN, JOSH: Closer WAR 354835 7 2638 36 - 41 - 49 - 45 -
HARPER, BEN: Diamonds On The Inside EMI 9477 245 - - - - - - - - - -
HI-5: Hi-5 Hits SMA 72792321 - - - - - - - - - -
HUNTERS AND COLLECTORS: Natural Selection WAR 65 8340 13 - - 48 - - - - - - -
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: 7 UMA 616229 7 - - - - - - - - - -
INXS: Definitive Collection 79-97 UMA 76 64 8 42 - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: #1's SMA 7 76 8 67 56 88 44 77
JET: Get Born EMI 10 11 317 1413 1011 9 9 7 8 6 8
JOHN, ELTON: Greatest Hits 1970-2002 UMA 52 45 6 44 - 44 42 43 5043 - - - -
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales UMA 46 3713 94 3833 50 35 -39 - - -28
JOHNSON, JACK: On And On UMA 42 34 2 36 4334 - 41 3431 3329 -4
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me EMI 26 26 1 87 2323 28 26 2529 28 31 26 27
KEATING, RONAN: Turn It On UMA 48 4726 8 -49 46 45 4047 - - -50
KEYS, ALICIA: Diary Of Alicia Keys BMG 51 5843 6 49 - 4946 - - - - - -
KORN: Take A Look In The Mirror SMA 636110 7 - - - - - - - - 44 -
LIMP BIZKIT: Results May Vary UMA 29 27 2 16 3130 34 28 2128 2525 32 26
LINKIN PARK: Live In Texas WAR 27 2018 6 3328 23 20 29 19 2114 19 15
LINKIN PARK: Meteora WAR 25 21 2 42 2120 27 22 28 21 2223 23 22
LIVING END: Modern Artillery EMI 8466 313 - - - - - - - - - -
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are WAR 15 16 3 60 16 16 20 18 14 13 18 21 14 19
MAYER, JOHN: Heavier Things SMA 67 70 4 17 - - - - - - - - - -
MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares SMA 5956 574 -50 - - - - - - -49
METALLICA: St Anger UMA100 97 124 - - - - - - - - - -
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Body Language FMR 37 33 2 8 3637 33 33 4244 3628 47 38
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Greatest Hits 87-99 FMR 93 9354 7 - - - - - - - - - -
MURRAY, PETE: Feeler SMA 20 3014 25 17 27 18 27 26 32 32 47 28 37
MUSE: Absolution FMR 75 -22 8 - - - - - - - - - -
NICKELBACK: The Long Road UMA 17 19 4 16 2422 17 19 1720 1420 13 18
NO DOUBT: Singles 1992-2003 UMA 21 1515 7 2017 19 13 22 15 24 19 27 20
OBIE TRICE: Cheers UMA 73 6024 15 - - - - - - -42 -46
OFFSPRING: Splinter SMA 28 2312 6 3426 32 23 27 18 2322 2116
OUTKAST: Speakerbox / The Love Album BMG 32 3232 13 3240 29 29 33 41 3836 3529
PEARL JAM: Lost Dogs SMA 897519 8 - - - - - - - - - -
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PINK: Try This BMG 34 31 8 9 3531 31 31 3230 26 26 40 32
POWDERFINGER: Odyssey Number Five UMA 80 82 1114 - - - - - - - - - -
POWDERFINGER: Vulture Street UMA 5 4127 55 6 4 54 56 54
PRESLEY, ELVIS: 2nd To None BMG 8287 414 - - - - - - - - - -
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003 WAR 11 8 511 11 8 9 9 11 7 1311 1110
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Live At The Grand Olympic Auditorium SMA 87 8669 6 - - - - - - - - - -
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Greatest Hits WAR 2 327 33 23 23 23 23
RIMES, LEANN: Greatest Hits SMA 83830 8 - - - - - - - - - -
SADDLE CLUB: Friends Forever SHK 79 83815 - - - - - - - - - -
SEBASTIAN, GUY: Just As | Am BMG 3 115 21 3 41 31 3
SILVERCHAIR: Live From Faraway Stables EMI 69 7413 9 47 - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Honey WAR 74 -74 1 46 - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Lion King On Broadway - Original Cast Recording FMR - -8 248 - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Lord Of The Rings 3 - The Return Of The King WAR 33 3933 5 3035 35 39 3540 3141 3342
SOUNDTRACK: Love Actually UMA 13 2513 4 1221 13 24 1226 17 32 16 25
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA - -5017 - - - - - - - -15 -
SPEARS, BRITNEY: In The Zone BMG 40 4010 8 39 39 40 38 4537 46 38 43 43
STEWART, ROD: As Time Goes By...The Great American Songbook Volume Il BMG 23 28 7 11 18 24 26 32 20 24 29 45 30 34
STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook BMG 7065 563 - - - - - - - - - -
STROKES: Room On Fire BMG 78 80 612 - - - - - - - - - -
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified BMG 4552 961 4546 41 - - - - - - -
TWAIN, SHANIA: Up UMA 4390 135 - - 39 -49 - 48 -39 -
U2: Best Of 1990-2000 UMA 49 57 155 50 - - -3836 - - - -
VARIOUS: Australian Idol: The Final 12 BMG 38 38 3 11 40 41 38 37 46 38 34 33 37 30
WAIFS: Up All Night MGM 36 36 3 40 - - 25 25 43 45 5048 22 23
WESTENRA, HAYLEY: Pure UMA 9873 720 - - - - - - - - - -
WHITE STRIPES: Elephant SHK 54 49 4 41 - - - - 4850 3934 -47
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology EMI 16 17 3 60 1514 15 16 1927 1517 24 24
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Live Summer 2003 EMI 14 10 3 15 1310 11 8 1512 1110 18 17
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning EMI 62 59 3102 - - -47 - - - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2004 + The Biggest Hits Of 2003 SMA- 1 116 11 11 11 11 11
VARIOUS: 2004 Annual EMI 2 2110 22 2 2 22 22 22
VARIOUS: 100% Hits - Best Of 2003 WAR 3 327 33 3 3 33 33 43
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Summer Edition EMI 4 6 310 4 - - - 45 - - - -
VARIOUS: Dance Till You Drop SMA 5 445 -4 5 4 5 4 5 4 54
VARIOUS: Wild Summer 2004 SHK 6 555 55 - - - - 45 - -
VARIOUS: Legends I EMI 7 8 313 - - - - - - - - - -
VARIOUS: Jim Beam - 40 Shots Of Rock FMR 8 779 - - 45 - - - - -5
VARIOUS: Big Day Out 2004 UMA 9 - 91 - - - - - -
VARIOUS: Barbie Pool Party Mix Volume 2 SHK 10 9 47 - - - - - - - - - -
VARIOUS: Songs For My Ute SMA - - -0 - - - - - - - - 3 -
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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TITLE: Artist

PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2
SUNSETS Powderfinger

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
WHAT CHU WANT J Wess

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet <G>
ZEBRA The John Butler Trio

SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

NOT ME, NOT | Delta Goodrem <P>
BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS
Saddle Club

STATE OF MIND Holly Valance

SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz

LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins
STILL REAL George

LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger
DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster
PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt
STAND BACK Stereo Soundclash
TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie

WHO'S GONNA SAVE US? The Living End

TITLE: Artist

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14

JUST AS | AM Guy Sebastian <P>6

VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>5

GET BORN Jet <P>

ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>3
THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <G>

FEELER Pete Murray <G>

UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P>

BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2
AUSTRALIAN IDOL: THE FINAL 12 Various <P>2
RINGSIDE Cold Chisel <G>

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G>
NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors
LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio

LIVE FROM FARAWAY STABLES Silverchair <G>
HI-5 HITS Hi-5

DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>
FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club

ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7
MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End <G>
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Co.
EPI/SONY
UMA
BMG

FMR
CAP/EMI
JARIMGM
FMR
EPI/SONY
SHOCK

ERM/UMA
CSR/SHK
ELEV/EMI
VIR/EMI
FMR

UMA
GOTH/BMG
EW/WAR
EPI/SONY
SHOCK
CAP/EMI

Co.
EPI/SONY
BMG

UMA
CAP/EMI
GOTH/BMG
VIRIEMI
COL/SONY
JAR/MGM
FMR

BMG
EW/WAR
EMI
WARNER
JAR/MGM
EMI
SONY
MUK/UMA
SHOCK
UMA
CAP/EMI

Cat. No.
674471.2
9813557
82876579882
VU12002CD
5529432
JBT005
021642
674262.5
TSC08

ERM0018
CSRCD50434
ELEVENCD17
ELEVENCD18
021622
9811258
GOTHO03022
2564609872
674482.2
TSCO7
5530002

Cat. No.
5109519000
82876587792
9808765
5942002
82876556482
5957402
5127572000
WAIFSCD005
337565
82876573252
2564610032
5842352
BLUE0342
JBT004
ELEVENDVD19
5121757000
0634702
TSC06
5490922
5950060
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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TITLE Artist

NUMB Linkin Park <G>

HIT THAT The Offspring <G>

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris
GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>
BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt
WILL YOU P.O.D.

(I WISH THAT | WAS) ELVIS Wade

ST ANGER Metallica <G>

DID MY TIME Korn

HAVE IT ALL Foo Fighters

FAINT Linkin Park

HEADSTRONG Trapt

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>
SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

JUST VISITING PART 1 Cog
SOMEWHERE | BELONG Linkin Park <G>
BUGDUST Bugdust

SLEEPING AWAKE P.0.D.

TITLE Artist

FALLEN Evanescence <P>3

METEORA Linkin Park <P>3

LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park

SPLINTER The Offspring <P>

ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P>

TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G>

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine

LOST DOGS Pearl Jam <G>
PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

CORAL FANG The Distillers

THANK YOU - GREATEST HITS Stone Temple Pilots

PAYABLE ON DEATH P.O.D.
LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>
BETWEEN BIRTH AND DEATH Sunk Loto
TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2
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Distributor Cat. No.
WARNER 9362426742
SONY 674380.2
SONY 674259.2
SONY 674086.2
SONY 673573.5
WAR 2564609872
WAR 7567882202
MRA COLLISIONO1
UMA 9865409
SONY 674151.2
BMG 82876563702
WARNER 9362426322
WARNER 9362426212
SONY 673602.2
SHOCK  XLS162CD
MGM LSR003
MGM LSR001
WARNER 9362426132
SONY 300841-2
WAR 9362426342

Distributor Cat. No.

SONY 5108792000
WARNER 9362484632
WARNER 7599385992
SONY 5136203000
SHOCK  XLCD162UK
SONY 5134403000
SONY 5094882000
SONY 5095442000
SONY 5034442000
WARNER 5046674522
SONY 5101302000
UMA 9865359

WARNER 9362485862
WAR 7567932262
WAR 7567932172
FMR 335372

UMA 9800320

UMA 4935232

SONY 5139052000
SONY 5081612000
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

TITLE: Artist

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna <P>
MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters

| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

LOVE PROFUSION Madonna

GIA Despina Vandi

RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P>
SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz

LUCKY STAR Basement Jaxx

ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
STAND BACK Linus Loves

WITHOUT YOUR LOVE Tom Novy

STAND BACK Stereo Soundclash

YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED) Bad Cabbage

JOGI Panjabi MC feat. Beenie Man

SHOW ME A SIGN Kontakt

PRETTY GREEN EYES Ultrabeat

DANGER Katie Underwood

THE SWITCH Planet Funk

SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz <G>

TIME OF OUR LIVES/CONNECTED Paul Van Dyk

WASTED Cam Farrar

SHAKE IT (MOVE A LITTLE) Lee Cabrera

I CAN'T LET YOU GO lan Van Dahl

TITLE: Artist

THE 2004 ANNUAL Various <P>

CHILLOUT SESSIONS SUMMER EDITION Various <G>
BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2

WILD SUMMER 2004 Various

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

KISH KASH Basement Jaxx

SINGLES 93 - 03 The Chemical Brothers

BEST OF CAFE DEL MAR Various

SKITZ MIX 16 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various
WILD GOLD VOLUME 2 Various

MINT 3 Various

REMIXED & REVISITED Madonna

HARD NRG THE ANTHEMS Various

NOTHING FAILS Madonna

AMERICAN LIFE Madonna <P>
UNDERWORLD 1992 - 2002 Underworld

SKITZ MIX 15 Various

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 4 Various

BREAKS 2003 THE ALBUM Various

ALL THAT DANCE Various

PLAY Moby <P>4

FUZZY BREAKS - THE HISTORY OF BREAKS Various
THE ANNUAL 2003 Various <P>

LOVEBOX Groove Armada <G>

18 Moby <P>
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Co.
JIVE/BMG
SONY
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
FMR
WARNER
CSR/SHK
RCA/BMG
CSR/SHK
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
WARNER
EPI/SONY
AR/BMG
SHOCK
BMG
CSR/SHK
TNS/BMG
CMB/SONY
MIS/EMI
SHOCK
AR/BMG
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK

Co.
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
FMR
CSR/SHK
COL/SONY
RC/SHOCK
VIRIEMI
MUK/UMA
CSR/SHK
SHOCK
UDA/UMA
WARNER
MIS/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
FMR
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
WARNER
MUTE/EMI
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
JVL/ZRA
EMI

Cat. No.
82876577552
674532.5
TINTCD5088
674417.2
021642
9362426932
CSRCD50433
82876543412
CSRCD50434
XL174DJ1
HUSSYCD5039
MOSCD5035
SPHUNK007
674482.2
82876567502
TINTCD5090
82876557432
CSRCD50432
SCBK665
674256.2
HUSSYCD5031
ADICT143CD
82876535232
HUSSYCD5041
CSRCD50435

Cat. No.
MOSA033
MOSA032
337565
CSRCD5193
5040692000
XLCD174
5928322
9811498
CSRCD5192
CSRCD5189
9812414
9362486242
MOSA028
9362426822
9362484402
JBO1024698
CSRCD5187
MOSA026
MOSA030
2564607892
8475762
TINTCD0015
MOSA022L
9224712
CDSTUMM202
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

TI HP
6 1
9 2
6 3
10 4
14 1
15 1
71
6 6
10 5
8 9
5 10
TN
6 13
5 13
13 6
21 2
6 17
18 2
6 19
15 8
8 15
26 1
21 7
3 23
RE 3
Tl HP
8 1
6 1
63 1
13 4
47 1
61 1
6 5
6 5
29 1
85 1
28 4
10 3
18 9
15 3
18 2
30 1
10 4
18 14
82 2
61 2
3 20
5 21
63 1
RE 11
28 9

TITLE: Artist

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2

HEY YA Outkast <P>

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <G>

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <G>

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <P>

P.I.M.P. 50 Cent <P>

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <P>2

GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice <G>

WHAT CHU WANT J Wess

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <P>
PASS THAT DUTCH Missy Elliott

1Z U Nelly

HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

THOIA THOING R Kelly

RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

CLAP BACK Ja Rule

INTO YOU Fabolous <G>

SHOW ME YOUR SOUL P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon
LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE Busta Rhymes feat. Pharrell
ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

BANG THIS J Wess

MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO Mya

BREATHE Blu Cantrell <G>

TITLE: Artist

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>2

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>2

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>3
SPEAKERBOXXX / THE LOVE ALBUM Outkast
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys

THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul <G>

KING KYLE'S HOT JOINTS Various

JACKPOT Chingy

THE 'R’ IN R&B: GREATEST HITS COLLECTION VOLUME 1 R. Kelly
R'N'B SUPER CD VOLUME 2 Various

EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead
DANCE RNB ANTHEMS - VOLUME 4 Various
STREET DREAMS Fabolous

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P>
SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
GREATEST HITS N.W.A.

NOW AND FOREVER: THE HITS T.L.C.

8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg
THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12
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Co.

UMA
ARI/BMG
MUK/UMA
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
INRIUMA
BMG
UMA
INRIUMA
FMR

UMA
WARNER
UMA
ISLIUMA
BMG
CAP/EMI
INI/UMA
WARNER
UMA
EW/WAR
ARI/BMG
VIR/EMI
FMR
AKM/UMA
RCA/BMG

Co.
EPI/SONY
A&M/UMA
RCA/BMG
BMG
INR/UMA
JIVE/BMG
JIBMG
WARNER
COL/SONY
UMA
EW/WAR
JVIUMA
CAP/EMI
JIVE/BMG
WEA/WAR
LIB/WAR
FMR
WARNER
UMA
WARNER
VIRIEMI
ARI/BMG
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY

Cat. No.
9814502
82876558042
9812716
674403.2
674260.2
9811813
82876579882
9809104
9813061
VU12002CD
9810531
7559675092
9814059
9812962
82876555692
5529242
9861524
7559674722
9813955
7567882062
82876558062
5471922
VU12001CD
9810305
82876534012

Cat. No.
5138002000
9860637
07863680372
82876529022
4935442
9224632
82876580012
7559629052
5093952000
4933272
7567932182
9812119
5818272
82876563852
2564602822
LIBCD50692
VUC005CD
7559627912
5604712
2467800255
5409322
82876552812
4935322
5391572
ES38112
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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TITLE:Artist Co.
MANILA (Ewan Pearson / Cicada mix) - Seelenluft feat. Michael Smith EMI(VAR)
MILKSHAKE (X-Press 2 mix) - Kelis EMI
GET ON (Hyper mix) - Moguai XXX
BORN SLIPPY NUXX (Plump DJs Bootleg / Atomic Hooligan mix) - Underworld FMR (LP)
DA HYPE (Vocal mix) - Junior Jack vs Loretta Holloway XXX
ROCKING MUSIC (Original mix) - Martin Solveig UMA (LP)
JUST A LITTLE MORE LOVE (Wally Lopez / Original mix) - David Guetta feat Chris Willis EMI(VAR)
MOVE YOUR FEET (Harrys Afrohut mix) - Junior Senior SONY
I LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) (Extended mix) - Solitaire CSR/SHK
PASS THAT DUTCH (Extended mix) - Missy Elliott Feat. Young Buck WARNER
SOMEBODY TO LOVE (DJ Flex & Sandy Wilhelm mix) - Boogie Pimps EMI(VAR)
GET YOURSELF HIGH (Extended Version mix) - Chemical Brothers XXX
MUNDAYA (Original mix) - Tim Deluxe XXX
MY TIME (Scumfrog/Steve Murano mix) - Dutch feat Crystal Waters SMA(VAR)
HAPPENIS (Poxy Music mix) - Goodwill XXX
RIDE (Have a Break mix) - Chable and Bonnici XXX
RADIO (Highpass vs Triple X / Main / Alex Fain mix) - Who Da Funk Feat. Cindy Torres XXX
TICKET TO RIDE - Skye n Sugarstarr XXX
CAN'T STOP (Original mix) - Stereo 8 INERTIA
PLASTIC DREAMS (Tayo & Acid Rockers mix) - Jaydee XXX
DANCE COMMANDER (Benny Benassi Satisfaction mix) - Electric Six SHOCK
SPECIAL 2003 (Gambafreaks mix) - Lee Cabrera XXX
CHANGE CLOTHES AND GO - Jay-Z Feat Pharrell XXX
STAND UP (Original mix) - Ludacris XXX
ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK (Extended / Poxy Music vs. Kid Kenobi mix) - Ferry Corsten  EMI(VAR)
HEY YA - Outkast BMG
AS THE RUSH COMES (Gabriel & Dresden mix) - Motorcycle XXX
LATE AT NIGHT (Tomcraft/Original mix) - Futureshock EMI (LP)
SLOW (Radio Slave / Medicine 8 mix) - Kylie Minogue FMR
WORDY RAPPINGHOOD (Playgroup mix) - Chicks On Speed EMI
WHAT CHU WANT - J Wess feat Kulai Lolly & Digga FMR
SOLA (Original mix) - Spiller XXX
SUPERSTARS (Boris Dlugosch/Michi Lange Vocal mix) - The Loose Cannons XXX
CITY RULES - Daniel Merriweather XXX
LOVE IS THE DRUG (Portobello mix) - Full Intention vs Roxy Music XXX
PRAY FOR YOU (Plumps Dub mix) - Plump DJs INERTIA
GOOD LUCK (Tim Deluxe mix) - Basement Jaxx SHOCK
CALINDA (Laurent Wolf mix) - Ritmo Dynamic XXX
DESTINATION UNKNOWN (Nari & Gaudino Club mix) - Gaudino feat Crystal Waters XXX
PARTY TO DAMASCUS - Wyclef Jean feat. Missy Elliott SONY
SO HIGH (Original mix) - Static Revenger XXX
POP THAT BOOTY - Marques Houston XXX
IT'S SET TO GROOVE (GREEN EP) - Full Intention XXX
GAMEMASTER 2003 (Matt Darey 2003 mix) - Lost Tribe SHOCK
GET NAKED (Antoine Clamaran mix) - Smooth & J XXX
KRUNK (Original mix) - Slyde XXX
LUCKY STAR (Jaxx 5000 Dub mix) - Basement Jaxx feat. Dizzee Rascal SHOCK
COME LET ME KNOW (Blim vs. Freq Nasty mix) - Freq Nasty feat Rodney P SMA(LP)
NOBODY KNOWS ME (Peter Rauhofer/Above & Beyond mix) - Madonna WARNER
FIRST TIME (Starfish Vocal mix) - Damon Boyd Vs Mondo Rock XXX
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Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart
Single
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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ARTIST Title

MISSY HIGGINS The Missy Higgins EP
THE DARKNESS Growing On Me

LINUS LOVES Stand Back

TOM NOVY Without Your Love

STEREO SOUNDCLASH Stand Back
MARK RONSON Ooh Wee

BAD CABBAGE You're Rude (Get F***ked)
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Morning Sun
KONTAKT Show Me A Sign

KATY ROSE Overdrive

ULTRABEAT Pretty Green Eyes
BUTTERFINGERS | Love Work

JAVINE Real Things

EPICURE Life Sentence

CARLY BINDING We Kissed

WADE (I Wish That | Was) Elvis

PAUL VAN DYK Time Of Our Lives/Connected
AMITY DRY Start Of Something New
ANDROMEDA Something White And Sigmund
LEE CABRERA Shake It (Move A Little)

ARTIST Title

THE DARKNESS Permission To Land

THE DISTILLERS Coral Fang

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Learn Yourself

PETER BROCKLEHURST Boots And Al
KINGS OF LEON Youth & Young Manhood
FABOLOUS Street Dreams

SEAN O'BOYLE Flora-Gardening Australia
JAY-Z Black Album

CODY CHESNUTT Headphone Masterpiece
STATIC-X Shadow Zone

SUGABABES Three

LUDACRIS Chicken And Beer

RYAN ADAMS Rock N Roll

A. SKILLZ & KRAFTY KUTS Tricka Technology
HUGH JACKMAN Boy From Oz

BIRTLES SHORROCK GOBLE Full Circle

TIMBALAND & MAGOO Under Construction Part 2
FLAMING LIPS, THE Ego Tripping At The Gates Of Hell

MAROON 5 Songs About Jane
OZOMATLI Coming Up

Deb  ARTIST Title

39

DUTCH My Time

© 2003 ARIA
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Distributor
EMI

WAR

EMI
WARNER
SONY

Distributor
WARNER
WARNER

INERTIA
UMA
UMA
SHOCK
WARNER
BMG
SAVD

DIST
SONY

Cat. No.
ELEVENCD18
5046680702
MOSCD5035
SPHUNKO007
674482.2
7559674902
82876567502
1001
82876557432
021652
CSRCD50432
VTCD003
5526580
EP1002
021542
COLLISIONO1
ADICT143CD
9811714
ANDO001
HUSSYCD5041

Cat. No.
5046674522
9362485862
1003
5135612000
82876523942
7559627912
13422
9861121
CTX210CD
9362484272
9865858
9860537
9861324
FLRCDO008
9861184
9811807
METHODO018
9362485142
82876523532
CCD2210

Catalogue No.
674532.2
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

Tl
6
59
72
30
7

8
20
21
63
80
171
34
50
123
13
RIE
RIE
229
7
RIE

Tl
26
1
99
90
266
13

196
92

48
RIE
14

89
RIE
36
RIE
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TITLE:Artist

TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G>

UP! Shania Twain <P>2
HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G>

CMC COUNTRY 2003 Va
GREATEST HITS LeAnn

rious
Rimes <G>

GREATEST HITS VOLUME II Alan Jackson
TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G>

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Url

ban <G>

Co. Cat. No.
COL/SONY 5137932000
MCY/UMA 1703502
MMT/SMA 5093542000
EMI 5842352
EMI 5964462
CURB/SON 5137212000
ARI/BMG 82876530972

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

TRUE BLUE - THE VERY BEST OF John Williamson <P>2

KEITH URBAN Keith Urban

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>
BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7

JUST BECAUSE I'M A WOMAN: A TRIBUTE TO DOLLY PARTON Various SHOCK
BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE Sara Storer
HAPPY TEARS Melinda Schneider
WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>
ROOM TO BREATHE Reba McEntire

LEGENDARY - JOHN DENVER John Denver <P>2

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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TITLE:Artist
PURE Hayley Westenra <G>

BOOTS AND ALL Peter Brocklehurst
CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

HIGHER Aled Jones

TERFEL SINGS FAVOURITES Bryn Terfel
TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman
JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G>
MASTER AND COMMANDER Soundtrack
THE CLASSIC EXPERIENCE Various

SWOON - THE PIANO ALBUM David Stanhope
LORD OF THE RINGS 2 - THE TWO TOWERS Soundtrack

HAREM Sarah Brightman

GREATEST HITS Charlotte Church

THE PASSION OF CALLAS Maria Callas
LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>
ALAN JONES FAVOURITES Various

ALED Aled Jones

THE VIVALDI ALBUM Nigel Kennedy

The ARIA Report

© 2003 ARIA

CAP/EMI 5923832
WEA/WAR 0927492202
ABC/UMA 12432
EMI 8146314
WARNER 8573806082
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI 5353322
SHCD3980
ABC/UMA 12522
CB/SMA  009CDCB
SONY 489842.2
MNS/UMA 1703852
RCA/BMG 74321659632
Co. Cat. No.
UMA 4754532
SONY 5135612000
EMI 5332572
UMA 4722242
MER/UMA 4564562
UMA 9865579
PCI/UMA 4744382
EMI 5565112
WARNER 9362481542
UMA 4753982
EMI 5958192
ACL/UMA 9800462
WARNER 9362484082
EMI 5575352
COL/SONY 5100952000
EMI 5576162
WARNER 9362482382
JVIUMA 0396082
ACL/UMA 0644792
EMI 5576980
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
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22
1
46
7
27
20
33
200
216

128
RIE

RIE
46
RIE
121
66
76
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TITLE:Artist

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2

WHAT'S WRONG WITH THIS PICTURE? Van Morrison
LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various <P>

AT LAST Cyndi Lauper

GOLD Ella Fitzgerald

VERVE REMIXED 2 Various

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>

CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>
DELICIOUS DOES JAZZ Various

TOURIST St. Germain <P>

MAMBO SINUENDO Ry Cooder & Manual Galban
AMOR DE GUITARA Armik

THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis

WOMEN IN BLUE Various

BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P>

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Louis Armstrong

© 2003 ARIA

The ARIA Report

Co. Cat. No.
EMI 5820672
WARNER 9362483762
EMI 5936512
EMI 5813442
EPI/SONY 5137242000
VE/UMA 9800276
VE/UMA 9860303
COL/SONY 5100963000
COL/SONY 487496.2
WARNER 9362475692
VE/UMA 9813220
EMI 5262012
NONE/WAR 7559796912
MRA MR60382
SONY C2K85475
EMI 8574632
MRA WCD050
VE/UMA 5898672
VE/UMA 0651092
BLU 5436992
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ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

TITLE Artist

#1's Michael Jackson <P> 4

DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> 11

WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P> 4
ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST CLIPS John Farnham <P> 3
AUSTRALIAN IDOL - GREATEST MOMENTS Various <G>
HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P> 10

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P> 4

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>5

THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams <P> 3

GO HOME - LIVE FROM SLANE CASTLE U2

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>

SO FRESH 2003 VOLUME 2 Various <P>

LIVE AT SLANE CASTLE Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>

THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>3
LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>

LIVE AT DONNINGTON AC/DC <G>

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P> 5
BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P> 3

THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P> 4

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave

LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park

UP! LIVE IN CHICAGO Shania Twain

THE COMPLETE MASTERWORKS Tenacious D <P>

LIVE AT THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals <P>
THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P>

GREATEST HITS 1987 - 1998 Kylie Minogue <P>

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine <G>
THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel <G>
LIVE BABY LIVE INXS <G>

LET LOOSE LIVE IN IRELAND Kevin Bloody Wilson

THICKER THAN WATER Soundtrack

THE REEL ME Jennifer Lopez <G>

AUSTRALIAN IDOL - KARAOKE Various

AUSTRALIAN IDOL: UNCUT Various <P> 2

VIDEO COLLECTION Good Charlotte <G>

ALL ACCESS PASS Hilary Duff <G>

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel

LEGEND John Lennon <G>

THE ULTIMATE VIDEO COLLECTION Weird Al Yankovic <G>
THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine <G>
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EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
GOTH/BMG
BMG
WARNER
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
WARNER
EMI
EPI/SONY
FMR
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
GOTH/BMG
EPI/SONY
WARNER
UMA
EPI/SONY
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
FMR
EPI/SONY
SONY
BMG
SONY
UMA
EPI/SONY
RED/SONY
BMG
EPI/SONY
FMR
COL/SONY
EMI
JIVE/BMG
EPI/SONY

202250.9
202227.9
5992089
82876572779
82876579179
8573830902
4926859
927420282
4904029
9811966
202245.9
202259.9
2564611822
4929449
E2D56986
337528
8573868232
8573862142
74321969019
EVD55759
7599385992
9861403
202194.9
4908899
4921509
337498
202234.9
202223.9
SVE3054
BBDVD171103
9861322
202208.3
RV0113
82876570609
202195.9
337578
201512.9
4909459
82876563769
50213.9



UK Chart - Week Commencing 12th January 2003

Singles

™w Lw TITLE Artist

1 - ALL THIS TIME Michelle

2 1 MAD WORLD Michael Andrews feat Gary Jules
3 - MILKSHAKE Kelis

4 2 CHANGES Ozzy & Kelly Osbourne

5 - SOMEONE TO LOVE Boogie Pimps

6 - I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU Sean Paul feat Sasha
7 3 THIS GROOVE/LET YOUR HEAD GO Victoria Beckham
8 4 SHUT UP! Black Eyed Peas

9 13 HEY YA Outkast

10 5 LEAVE RIGHT NOW Will Young

" - AS THE RUSH COMES Motorcycle

12 - GOOD LUCK Basment Jazz feat. Lisa Kekaula
13 6 BRING IT ON/MY LOVER’S PRAYER Alistair Griffin
14 13 13FEELIN’ FINE Ultrabeat

15 15 TOO LOST IN YOU Sugababes

16 9 | WON'T CHANGE YOU Sophie Ellis-Bextor

17 10 10LADIES NIGHT Atomic Kitten

18 8 I'M YOUR MAN Shane Richie

19 1 DON'T TELL ME YOU'RE SORRY S Club 8

20 - IRISH BLUE Flip & Fill feat Junior

Albums

W W TITLE Artist

1 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido

2 1 FRIDAYS CHILD Will Young

3 4 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas

4 3 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

5 7 FALLEN Evanescence

6 5 IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. - 1988-2003 R.E.M.
7 6 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers

8 9 NO ANGEL Dido

9 - CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua

10 N THREE Sugababes

1M1 - SPEAKERBOX/THE LOVE ALBUM Outkast

12 8 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

13 12 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
14 - PURE Hayley Westerna

15 13 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

16 - DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alecia Keys

17 - VERY BEST OF CHER Cher

18 20 ANEW DAY AT MIDNIGHT David Gray

19 17 TWENTYSOMETHING Jamie Cullum

20 10 A PRESENT FOR EVERYONE Busted
(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 12th January 2004

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

™ LW
11
2 2
33
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 8
8 9
9 7
10 10
"1
12 12
13 18
14 13
15 16
16 15
17 17
18 19
19 16
20 -

TITLE Artist

HEY YA! Outkast

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast feat. Sleepy Brown
MILKSHAKE Kelis

YOU DON'T KNOW MY NAME Alicia Keys

STAND UP Ludacris Feat Shawnna

WALKED OUTTA HEAVEN Jagged Edge

HERE WITHOUT YOU 3 Doors Down

SLOW JAMZ Twista feat. Kayne West & Jamie Foxx
SUGA SUGA Baby Bash Featuring Frankie J

ME, MYSELF, AND | Beyonce

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt

SOMEDAY Nickelback

GET LOW - Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz Featuring Ying Yang Twins
BABY BOY Beyonce Feat Sean Paul

HOLIDAE IN Chingy featuring Ludacris & Snoop Dog
DAMN! YoungbloodZ featuring Lil Jon

CHANGE CLOTHES Jay-Z

READ YOUR MIND Avant

STEP IN THE NAME OF LOVE R. Kelly

WHITE FLAG Dido

The Billboard 200 — Top 20

™w LW
1 1
2 2
3 4
4 5
5 8
6 12
7 16
8 1
9 3
10 9
1 6
12 14
13 7
14 10
15 13
16 -
17 20
18 -
19 -
20 -

TITLE Artist

SPEAKERBOXXX/THE LOVE BELOW OutKast
THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys
NOW 14 Various

THE VERY BEST OF SHERYL CROW Sheryl
THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt

THE BLACK ALBUM Jay-Z

FALLEN Evanescence

BEG FOR MERCY G-Unit

SHOCK'N Y’ALL Toby Keith

SOULFUL Ruben Studdard

CLOSER Josh Groban

BLINK 182 Blink 182

METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff

IN THE ZONE Britney Spears
AFTERGLOW Sarah McLachlan
METEORA Linkin Park

CHICKEN 'N‘ BEER Ludacris

THE LONG ROAD Nickelback
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers
JACKPOT Chingy

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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Singles
™ Lw
1 1
2 4
32
4 3
5 11
6 10
7 5
8§ 13
9 6
10 -
119
12 7
13 16
1419
15 14
16 17
17 12
18 18
19 -
20 -
Albums
™ Lw
1 1
22
3 4
4 3
5 5
6 10
7 8
8§ 7
9 6
10 9
1117
12 13
13 14
14 -
15 15
16 -
17 12
18 19
19 18
20 -

European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 12t January 2004

Title/Artist

SHUT UP The Black Eyed Peas

LOVE'S DIVINE Seal

L’'ORANGE ET WOT Star Academy 3

MAD WORLD Michael Andrews feat. Gary Jules
BEHIND BLUE EYES Limp Bizkit

HEY YA! Outkast

WEEK-END Lorie

ON N'OUDLIE Jamais Rien

CHANGES Ozzy & Kelly Osbourne

THIS GROOVE/LET YOUR HEAD GO Victoria Beckham
FREE LIKE THE WIND Alexander

LA BAMBA Star Academy 3

THE VOICE WITHIN Christina Aguilera

MY IMMORTAL Evanescence

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna
BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop Feat. Crooklyn Clan
MUSIC IS THE KEY Sarah Connor feat Naturally 7
LEAVE RIGHT NOW Will Young

IN THE SHADOWS The Rasmus

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt

Title/Artist

LIFE FOR RENT Dido

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. - 1988-2003 R.E.M
LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams
ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas

FALLEN Evanescence

NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

IV Seal

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys
FRIDAY’S CHILD Will Young

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park

TRY THIS Pink

THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt

LES MEILLEURS MOMENTS Star Academy 3
LORD OF THE RINGS: RETURN OF THE KING Soundtrack
REVIENS Garou

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

THREE Sugababes

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 12t January 2004

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

MINOGUE, KYLIE Slow FMR Europe 48 (43) 12.01.04

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

GOODREM, DELTA  Innocent Eyes SMA UK 21 (14) 12.01.04
Europe 51 (86) 12.01.04

MINOGUE, KYLIE Body Language FMR Europe 88 (67) 12.01.04
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 12th January 2004

BUTTERFLY ALWAYS CD - Singles SMA 300883-2

EFFECT, THE
ALWAYS -CIRCUS - CRAVE (VIDEO) -ONE SECOND OF INSANITY (VIDEO)

CENTIPEDE SAFEKEEPER CD - Singles MGM LAZYCD003

DUTCH MY TIME CD - Singles SMA 674532.5
MY TIME (RADIO EDIT) - MY TIME (LEE-CABRERA MIX) - MY TIME (STEVE MURANO REMIX) - MY TIME (THE
SCUMFROG'S DUB)

EVANESCENCE MY IMMORTAL CD - Singles SMA 674528.2
MY IMMORTAL (BAND VERSION) MY IMMORTAL -HAUNTED (LIVE FROM SESSIONS @ AOL) -MY IMMORTAL
(LIVE FROM COLOGNE)

JAMELIA SUPERSTAR CD - Singles EMI 5529390
SUPERSTAR -AYO SUPERSTAR - SUPERSTAR - SUPERSTAR (COPENHANIACS REMIX)

KELIS MILKSHAKE CD - Singles EMI 5477752
MILKSHAKE (CLEAN) - MILKSHAKE (CLEAN) - MILKSHAKE (X-PRESS 2 TRIPLE THICK VOCAL MIX) -
MILKSHAKE (DJ ZINC REMIX) -MILKSHAKE (FREQ NASTY'S HIP HALL MIX)

PHIL'S FINEST HOURWALK ON IN CD - Singles MGM MWA178

SONIC ANIMATION  GET UP CD - Singles MGM SONIC026CD

TUNNELVISION ~ TUNNEL VISION CD - Singles MGM RSR001
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
1200 TECHNIQUES CONSISTENCY THEORY Compact Disc SMA RUB159.2

Compact Disc SMA RUB159.5
KEM'S THEME -B-BOY SHIT -EYE OF THE STORM -KNOCK KNOCK - GEORGE THE GANGSTA SKIT - WORD,
THE -WHERE UR AT -HOT SYRUP -LOOKING BACK 'NOTHIN BUT LOVE' - 1200 TECHNICIANS - TAKIN' U
BACK -FEEL THE MUSIC -ROBBO SKIT 2 -HATERADE -FORK IN THE ROAD -CONSISTENCY THEORY -U
CAN MAKE IT -GOT 2 SURVIVE -1200'S THEME (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) - SINCE | GOT IT (LIVE AT BIG
DAY OUT 2003) - CAN'T STOP (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) -PUT 'EM UP (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) -B-BOY
SHIT (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) - FREESTYLE JAM (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) - KARMA (LIVE AT BIG DAY
OUT 2003) -HARD AS HELL (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) -BATTLEMASTER (LIVE AT BIG DAY OUT 2003) -EYE
OF THE STORM (VIDEO VERSION)

BELLES IN MONICA RESISTANCE IS FUTILE Compact Disc MGM MIC803
BUTTERFLY EFFECT,BEGINS HERE Compact Disc SMA 300884-2
THE

CLARKE, DAVE

INTRO -PERCEPTION TWIN - CONSEQUENCE -ONE SECOND OF INSANITY - CRAVE -BEAUTIFUL MINE -
FILLING SILENCE -ALWAYS -WITHOUT WINGS - OVERWHELMED -A.D. - OUTRO -CIRCUS - CRAVE (VIDEO) -
ONE SECOND OF INSANITY (VIDEO)

DEVIL'S ADVOCATE Compact Disc SMA 5136112000
WAY OF LIFE (ORIGINAL) - WHAT WAS HER NAME? -WIGGLE, THE -BLUE ON BLUE -DEO GRATIAS -STAY
OUT OF THE LIGHT -JUST RIDE -DIRT BOX - DISGRACELAND -WOLF, THE - ADDENDUM

CORCORAN, DIANNALITTLE BIT CRAZY Compact Disc SMA 013CDCB

FINGER ELEVEN

HORNER, JAMES

IGOR
JUNGLEHAMMER
KASHMIR

LOSTPROPHETS

NELSON, WILLIE

NEW WORLD
ORCHESTRA, THE
ROYAL
PHILHARMONIC
ORCHESTRA, THE

SOUNDTRACK

VARIOUS

LITTLE BIT CRAZY -LET IT RAIN -WHY DO | CRY - SEPTEMBER'S SWEET CHILD -I'LL FLY AWAY -FIRE AND
ICE -KEEP COMING BACK -COUNTRY HEART -ODD ONE OUT -MOUNTAIN, THE -HERE SHE STANDS -
RIVER WILD AND DEEPER, THE -MOCKING BIRD YODEL

FINGER ELEVEN Compact Disc SMA 5121802000
OTHER LIGHT - COMPLICATED QUESTIONS - STAY IN SHADOW - GOOD TIMES -ABSENT ELEMENTS -
THOUSAND MILE WISH - CONVERSATIONS -LAST SCENE OF STRUGGLING - PANIC ATTACK - THERAPY -
ONE THING - OBVIOUS HEART

MISSING Compact Disc SMA SK93093
NEW MEXICO, 1885 - STRANGER, THE -DAWN TO DUSK; THE RIDERLESS HORSE - A DARK AND RESTLESS
WIND - SEARCH BEGINS, THE -LILLY'S FATE IS IN THESE HANDS -BRUJO'S STORM - A LOSS OF
INNOCENCE, THE - SETTING THE TRAP - STAYING ONE STEP AHEAD... - A CURSE OF GHOSTS -A RESCUE
IS PLANNED -KAYITAH'S DEATH - THE SOARING HAWK -RESCUE AND BREAKOUT -PROFOUND LOSS - AN
INSURMOUNTABLE HURDLE -LONG RIDE HOME, THE

YOUAND | Compact Disc MGM FM10013
JUNGLEHAMMER Compact Disc MGM JHCDO1
ZITILITES Compact Disc SMA 5062322000

ROCKET BROTHERS -+ SURFING THE WARM INDUSTRY -AFTERMATH, THE -RUBY OVER DIAMOND -
MELPOMENE -PUSH, THE -RAMPARTS -PETITE MACHINE -NEW GOLD, THE -BIG FRESH -IN THE SAND -
SMALL POEM OF OLD FRIEND -ZITILITES -BODMIN PILL

START SOMETHING Compact Disc SMA 5147372000
WE STILL KILL THE OLD WAY -TO HELL WE RIDE -LAST TRAIN HOME - MAKE A MOVE -BURN, BURN -1
DON'T KNOW -HELLO AGAIN - GOODBYE TONIGHT - START SOMETHING - A MILLION MILES -LAST SUMMER
*WE ARE GODZILLA YOU ARE JAPAN -SWAY -OUTRO

WILLIE NELSON & FRIENDS Compact Disc EMI 5938112
CRAZY +FUNNY HOW TIME SLIPS AWAY - NIGHT LIFE -RAINY DAY BLUES -HELLO WALLS -PART WHERE |
CRY, THE AT THE BOTTOM - YOU TOOK ME HAPPY AWAY - THERE'LL BE NO TEARDROPS TONIGHT -AIN'T
LIFE HELL -FIRE TO FIRE - STILL WATER RUNS THE DEEPEST - WILLINGLY - TOGETHER - OUR CHAIN OF
LOVE - COLUMBUS STOCKADE BLUES -IS THIS MY DESTINY - YOU DREAM ABOUT ME

FANTASY THEMES Compact Disc EMI 5939732

ORCHESTRAL TUBULAR BELLS Compact Disc EMI 5931752

ORCHESTRAL TUBULAR BELLS (PART 1), THE - ORCHESTRAL TUBULAR BELLS (PART 1), THE

GOODBYE LENIN! Compact Disc EMI 5931442
SOMETHING'S GOTTA GIVE Compact Disc SMA 5150352000
LA VIE EN ROSE - I'VE GOT A CRUSH ON YOU -1 ONLY HAVE EYES FOR YOU -SO NICE (SUMMER SAMBA,) -
REMEMBER ME - SAMBA DE MON COEUR QUI BAT - QUE RESTE-T'IL DE NOS AMOUR -ASSEDIC - JE
CHERCHE UN HOMME -C'EST SI BON -BRAZIL - SWEET LORRAINE -LOVE MAKES THE WORLD GO 'ROUND -
LA VIE EN ROSE

WONDERLAND Compact Disc SMA 5136412000
WONDERLAND -LOVE ON THE ROCKS -20TH CENTURY BOY - SHOOTING STAR -GOOD TIMES ROLL -
SEARCH AND DESTROY - GIRLS ON FILM -IN EVERY DREAM HOME A HEARTACHE - FAITH TO ARISE - QUINN
THE ESKIMO (THE MIGHTY QUINN) -BIG SHOT - GLORIA -IN EXCELSIS DEO - STRANGLEHOLD -DRIFT AWAY
-[F YOU COULD READ MY MIND -CAN | TOUCH IT

A SALUTE TO THE HEROES Compact Disc EMI 5906952
TOUR OF DUTY [GRENADIER GUARDS, THE] - PATHFINDER'S MARCH, THE [CENTRAL BAND OF THE RAF,
THE] - POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE MARCH NO 5 IN C MAJOR OP 39 [ROYAL MARINES SCHOOL OF MUSIC,
THE] - AMAZING GRACE [BAND OF THE ROYAL SCOTS DRAGOON GUARDS, THE] -A BRIDGE TOO FAR [BAND
OF THE ROYAL MILITARY SCHOOL OF MUSIC, THE] - JERUSALEM [GRENADIER GUARDS, THE] - HANDS
ACROSS THE SEA [WELSH GUARDS, THE] -WI' AHUNDRED PIPERS [BAND OF THE ROYAL SCOTS DRAGOON
GUARDS, THE] -LONGEST DAY, THE [BAND OF THE ROYAL MILITARY SCHOOL OF MUSIC, THE] -BOND OF
FRIENDSHIP, THE [WELSH GUARDS, THE] - CROWN IMPERIAL (CORONATION MARCH) [CENTRAL BAND OF
THE RAF, THE] - OLD COMRADES [GRENADIER GUARDS, THE] - ARMY, THE NAVY AND THE AIR FORCE, THE
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WALMSLEY,
BRENDON

[CENTRAL BAND OF THE RAF, THE] - HEART OF OAK [BAND OF H M ROYAL MARINES CADETS, THE] A LIFE
ON THE OCEAN WAVE [ROYAL MARINES SCHOOL OF MUSIC, THE] -BRITISH GRENADIERS [GRENADIER
GUARDS, THE] -ROYAL AIR FORCE MARCH PAST [CENTRAL BAND OF THE RAF, THE] - REJOICE, REJOICE
[GRENADIER GUARDS, THE] - EVENING HYMN, LAST POST AND SUNSET [CENTRAL BAND OF THE RAF, THE]
-NATIONAL ANTHEM, THE [GRENADIER GUARDS, THE]

A WOMANS WORLD - SONGS FROM THE FINEST FEMALE Compact Disc EMI 5916082
VOCALISTS

CAUGHT OUT THERE [KELIS] -2 FACED [LOUISE] -LIFT ME UP [GERI HALLIWELL] - POWER OF A WOMAN
[ETERNAL] - FEELS SO GOOD [MELANIE B.] - ON THE RADIO [MARTINE MCCUTCHEON] - WALK OF LIFE
[BILLIE PIPER] - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE [SPICE GIRLS] -3 IS FAMILY [DANA DAWSON] - OH YEAH! [CAPRICE] - IN
TOO DEEP [BELINDA CARLISLE] -BITCH [MEREDITH BROOKS] - DREAMING [AURORA] - LET IT LAST
[CARLEEN ANDERSON] -HERE'S WHERE THE STORY ENDS (MORENO MIX) [TIN TIN OUT FEATURING
SHELLEY NELSON] - ONE [MICA PARIS] - WHAT IF [KATE WINSLET] - WOMAN [NENEH CHERRY]

BEYOND THE FRINGE Compact Disc EMI 5347542
STEPPES IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION [CAST, THE] - MAN BITES GOD [CAST, THE] - SADDER AND WISER
BEAVER, THE [ALAN BENNETT / PETER COOK] - AFTERMYTH OF WAR / THE WAY TO THE STARS / LILI
MARLENE [CAST, THE] - SUSPENSE IS KILLING ME, THE [CAST, THE] - PORN SHOP [JONATHAN MILLER] -
DEATH OF LORD NELSON, THE [JONATHAN MILLER] - SITTING ON THE BENCH [PETER COOK] - BREAD
ALONE [CAST, THE] -END OF THE WORLD, THE [CAST, THE] - HOME THOUGHTS FROM BROAD [CAST, THE] -
ENGLISH WAY OF DEATH, THE [ALAN BENNETT] - ONE LEG TOO FEW [PETER COOK / DUDLEY MOORE] -
LORD COBBOLD / THE DUKE (STUDIO FIVE INTERVIEWS) [PETER COOK / DUDLEY MOORE / PAXTON
WHITEHEAD] - GREAT TRAIN ROBBERY, THE [ALAN BENNETT / PETER COOK]

CLASSICS FOR A NEW CENTURY Compact Disc SMA SK80019
OLTRE LA TEMPESTA [MARCELO ALVAREZ, SALVATORE LICITRA] - CHEGA DE SAUDADE [YO-YO MA] -
VINCERO, PERDERO [MARIO FRANGOULIS] - MEDITATION FROM "THAIS" [YO-YO MA, KATHRYN STOTT] -
UNA FURTIVA LAGRIMA FROM "L'ELISIR D'AMORE" [MARY FAHL] - DOCTOR GRADUS AD PARNASSUM FROM
CHILDREN'S CORNER [JOSHUA BELL] - LAKME H20 (FLOWER DUET) [OPERABABES] - ACROSS THE STARS
(LOVE THEME FROM STAR WARS: EPISODE II) [JOHN WILLIAMS, LONDON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - NELLA
FANTASIA [NICK INGMAN, THE ROYAL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA] -NOCTURNE IN C-SHARP MINOR (1830)
[JANUSZ OLEJNICZAK] - 12 ETUDES, OP. 10 (ETUDE NO. 1IN C MAJOR) [MURRAY PERAHIA] - WALTZ #3 (FOR
LOLA) [RICHARD JOQ] +JUST WAVE HELLO [SIAN EDWARDS, LONDON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA]

CREAM OF COUNTRY 7 Compact Disc SMA 5149483000
WORK IN PROGRESS [ALAN JACKSON] -HELP POUR OUT THE RAIN (LACEY'S SONG) [BUDDY JEWELL] -
TOUGH LITTLE BOYS [GARY ALLAN] - INDEPENDENCE DAY [MARTINA MCBRIDE] - BEER FOR MY HORSES
[TOBY KEITH FEATURING WILLIE NELSON] -NO SHOES, NO SHIRT, NO PROBLEMS [KENNY CHESNEY] -
AMAZED [LONESTAR] - TELL ME SOMETHING BAD ABOUT TULSA [GEORGE STRAIT] -LOVIN' ALL NIGHT
[PATTY LOVELESS] - THREE WOODEN CROSSES [RANDY TRAVIS] - BABY, THE [BLAKE SHELTON] - CAN |
COME ON HOME TO YOU [BELLAMY BROTHERS] - WRAPPED AROUND [BRAD PAISLEY] - | WANNA DO IT ALL
[TERRI CLARK] -HELL YEAH [MONTGOMERY GENTRY] - TENNESSEE RIVER RUN [DARRYL WORLEY] - TRUTH
ABOUT MEN, THE [TRACY BYRD] -NEW FAVORITE [ALISON KRAUSS & UNION STATION] -I'M IN THE MOOD
[ALABAMA] -HAND OF FATE [SONS OF THE DESERT] -HELP POUR OUT THE RAIN (LACEY'S SONG) (VIDEO)
[BUDDY JEWELL] -LOVIN"ALL NIGHT (VIDEO) [PATTY LOVELESS] -BEER FOR MY HORSES (VIDEO) [TOBY
KEITH FEATURING WILLIE NELSON] -HELL YEAH (VIDEO) [MONTGOMERY GENTRY] -NO SHOES, NO SHIRT,
NO PROBLEMS (VIDEO) [KENNY CHESNEY] - TENNESSEE RIVER RUN (VIDEO) [DARRYL WORLEY] - AMAZED
(VIDEO) [LONESTAR] -HAND OF FATE (VIDEO) [SONS OF THE DESERT]

FOR THE KIDS Compact Disc EMI 0302882
MAHNA MAHNA [CAKE] -LA LA LA LA LEMON [BARENAKED LADIES] - RAINBOW CONNECTION, THE [SARAH
MCLACHLAN] - I'VE GOT TO BE CLEAN [GUSTER] - WONDERWHEEL [DAN ZANES] -HAVE A LITTLE FUN WITH
ME [GLEN PHILLIPS] -HOPPITY SONG, THE [JOHN ONDRASIK] - MY FLYING SAUCER [BILLY BRAGG / WILCQ] -
IT'S ALRIGHT TO CRY [DARIUS RUCKER] - SING [IVY / JOE RAPOSQ] *BRIGHT EYES [REMY ZERO] - WILLIE
THE KING [DAN WILSON] - SNOW DAY [BLEU] * TWINKLE TWINKLE LITTLE STAR [RAINE MAIDA / CHANTAL
KREVIAZUK] - GOODNIGHT CHILDREN EVERYWHERE [SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER] -BEND DOWN THE
BRANCHES [TOM WAITS]

HELLO CHILDREN EVERYWHERE CHILDREN'S SING-A-LONG PARTY Compact Disc EMI 5938422
KARAOKE 2002 Compact Disc EMI 5425372
ANYONE OF US -EVERGREEN - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD - YOU - SCREAM IF YOU WANNA GO
FASTER -NOT SUCH AN INNOCENT GIRL - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY - CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE -HANDBAGS &
GLADRAGS -LET'S DANCE -ALITTLE RESPECT -I'M A SLAVE 4 U - SMOOTH CRIMINAL -1 WANT LOVE - (I
WISH | KNEW HOW IT WOULD FEEL TO BE) FREE/ONE - WHAT IF (MEDLEY) - UNCHAINED MELODY -LIGHT
MY FIRE

KIDS PICKS Compact Disc EMI 5917292
BOTTLE TREE LANE Compact Disc SMA 012CDCB

BOTTLE TREE LANE -PATCHES - STILL FALLING -BED OF ROSE'S - FOREVER YOUNG -ROLLING UP HIS

SLEEVES - WHAT I MISS MOST -RIGHT AT HOME - SO MUCH TO DO -WHO'D HAVE THOUGHT IT - ONE
CANDLE - COUNT ME IN -FAMILY BIBLE -BOTTLE TREE LANE (REPRISE)
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CHICAGO

CLAPTON,

ERIC

GABRIEL,
PETER

ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 12th January 2004
CHICAGO: LIVE BY REQUEST WAR 0349701642
BEGINNINGS (VIDEO) - SATURDAY IN THE PARK (VIDEO) - LOOK AWAY (VIDEO) - IF YOU LEAVE ME NOW (VIDEO) -
DOES ANYBODY REALLY KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? (VIDEO) -25 OR 6 TO 4 (VIDEO) - FEELIN' STRONGER EVERYDAY
(VIDEO) - DIALOGUE (PART 1&2) (VIDEO) - YOU'RE THE INSPIRATION (VIDEO) - QUESTION 67 & 68 (VIDEO) - COLOUR
MY WORLD (VIDEO) - MAKE ME SMILE (VIDEO) - OLD DAYS (VIDEO) - FREE (VIDEO)
LIVE 1986 WAR 2564610662

CROSSROADS - WHITE ROOM -RUN -MISS YOU - TEARING US APART -HOLY MOTHER -IN THE AIR TONIGHT -LAYLA
(CREDITS) - SUNSHINE OF YOUR LOVE
GROWING UP LIVE WAR 5046685962

HERE COMES THE FLOOD -DARKNESS -RED RAIN - SECRET WORLD -SKY BLUE -DOWN SIDE UP -BARRY WILLIAMS
SHOW -MORE THAN THIS -MERCY STREET -DIGGING IN THE DIRT - GROWING UP - ANIMAL NATION - SALISBURY
HILL - SLEDGEHAMMER - SIGNAL TO NOISE -IN YOUR EYES -FATHER SON

HEALY, IAN RETIRED NOT OUT SMA 201538.9

AUTOBIOGRAPHY...
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